Subscribe



POA Ponds Committee 'Pond Views'

January 18, 2019

Neighborhood Pond Groups

In 2016 the Ponds Committee approved the concept of Neighborhood Pond Groups. They can be formed by three or more property owners abutting a POA-owned pond. For residents living on a Troon or non-POA pond, many of the Ponds Committee's resources are available to help. The reasoning behind this is to pool ideas and resources for pond enhancements with interested neighbors.

Three neighbors split the cost of stocking fish in the pond pictured below. There are other informal groups who improved their pond borders with plantings. Sharing the cost is just one possible benefit. The biggest benefit is enjoyment of their pond by providing recreational, aesthetic, and environmental improvements. You can also receive the support of the Ponds Committee on activities such as fish stocking, pond plantings, and pond health. **Subscribe**

Past Issues



Neighbors in this Woodlands Park pond stocked a variety of fish.

The informal group activities of some pond neighbors in St. James have shown an interest in this concept. To learn more about how a Neighborhood Pond Group can be set up, along with some guidelines and benefits, click here. You will be linked to the one-page document on the POA website: Neighborhood Pond Groups.

The Ponds Committee

Copyright © 2019 St. James Ponds Committee, All rights reserved.

You opted-in to our emails via our link or using our sign-up form to receive current information about ponds in St. James Plantation. More than half of the 250+ ponds are POA-managed

Our mailing address is:

St. James Ponds Committee

4140 Southport Supply Rd SE Ste B

Pond Views

Have Some Questions or Concerns?

Do you have questions about ponds or need some additional information about the POA guidelines and ponds? Email the Ponds Committee for help at: StJamesPondViews@gmail.com

Copyright © 2018 All rights reserved.

Our mailing address is: 4140 Southport-Supply Road, Suite B; Southport, NC 28461

UnSubscribe by emailing StJamesPondViews@gmail.com Want to change how you receive these emails? You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.

 This email was sent to <<Email Address>>

 why did I get this?
 unsubscribe from this list
 update subscription preferences

 St. James Ponds Committee · 4140 Southport Supply Rd SE Ste B · Southport, NC 28461-8880 · USA

